statements and the Company’s other activities see the periodic reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation
and Biogen, Inc. The Company does not undertake any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information,
future events, or otherwise.

## MORE ##

Page 3   Biogen Idec Reports 19 Percent Revenue Growth for 2003

Biogen Idec Inc
Revenues For The Fourth Quarter of 2003
Unaudited Combined Pro Forma Revenue

(in thousands)

The non-GAAP pro forma financial measure presented below is utilized by Biogen Idec management to gain an understanding of the comparative revenue
performance of the Company. This non-GAAP financial measure may be useful in including those non-GAAP activities or transactions that may be relevant to
obtaining an understanding of the trends of the Company or the prospects of future performance.

   Three Months Ended
   December 31,

   2003  2002

   Unaudited GAAP  Biogen Revenue  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Revenue (a)  Pre-merger (c)  Combined Revenue  Combined Revenue

REVENUES
Former Biogen, Inc.:
 Avonex®  $142,603  $167,513  $310,116  $256,267
 Amevive®   9,356   7,984   17,340   —
 Royalties   13,026   14,795   27,821   46,163
 Contract   252   1,004(b)   1,256   —

 Total Biogen Revenues   165,237   191,296   356,533   302,430

Former IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation:
 Zevalin®   4,533   —   4,533   5,453

Revenues from unconsolidated joint business

(Rituxan®)   129,813   —   129,813   116,559
 Corporate partner revenues   178   —   178   1,640

 Total IDEC Revenues   134,524   —   134,524   123,652

Total Revenues  $299,761  $191,296  $491,057  $426,082

(a)  US GAAP includes revenue from the former Biogen, Inc. for the period following the merger close of November 13, 2003 through December 31, 2003
only and IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation for the full year.

(b) Contract Revenue for Biogen Idec Inc. excludes any former Biogen, Inc. and IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation collaboration revenues as contract

revenues between the parties are eliminated in consolidation for the newly combined Company.

(c)  Represents former Biogen, Inc. revenue that would not be included on a GAAP basis but is included on a pro forma non-GAAP basis for comparative

analysis.

Page 4   Biogen Idec Reports 19 Percent Revenue Growth for 2003

Biogen Idec Inc
Revenues For The Full Year 2003

Unaudited Combined Pro Forma Revenue
(in thousands)

The non-GAAP pro forma financial measure presented below is utilized by Biogen Idec management to gain an understanding of the comparative revenue
performance of the Company. This non-GAAP financial measure may be useful in including those non-GAAP activities or transactions that may be relevant to
obtaining an understanding of the trends of the Company or the prospects of future performance.

   Twelve Months Ended
   December 31,

   2003  2002

   Unaudited GAAP  Biogen Revenue  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Revenue (a)  Pre-merger (c)  Combined Revenue  Combined Revenue

REVENUES
Former Biogen, Inc.:
 Avonex®  $142,603  $1,025,874  $1,168,477  $1,034,357
 Amevive®   9,356   31,058   40,414   —
 Royalties   13,026   115,234   128,260   114,007
 Contract   252   1,004(b)   1,256   —

 Total Biogen Revenues   165,237   1,173,170   1,338,407   1,148,364

Former IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation:
 Zevalin®   19,602   —   19,602   13,711

Revenues from unconsolidated joint business

(Rituxan®)   493,049   —   493,049   385,809
 Corporate partner revenues   1,210   —   1,210   4,702

 Total IDEC Revenues   513,861   —   513,861   404,222

Total Revenues  $679,098  $1,173,170  $1,852,268  $1,552,586

(a)  US GAAP includes revenue from the former Biogen, Inc. for the period following the merger close of November 13, 2003 through December 31, 2003
only and IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation for the full year.

(b) Contract Revenue for Biogen Idec Inc. excludes any former Biogen, Inc. and IDEC Pharmaceuticals Corporation collaboration revenues as contract

revenues between the parties are eliminated in consolidation for the newly combined Company.

(c)  Represents former Biogen, Inc. revenue that would not be included on a GAAP basis but is included on a pro forma non-GAAP basis for comparative